
CPI 22-23 FY 22-23 Fee * CPI 23-24 FY 23-24 Fee * Unit Rationale
1 Motion Application:

a) Up to 10 People 7.4% $172 5.1% $181
b) 10 - 25 People 7.4% $451 5.1% $474
c) Over 25 People 7.4% $1,021 5.1% $1,073

2 Motion Permit (Per Day):
a) Up to 10 People 7.4% $208 5.1% $219 per day
b) 10 or More People 7.4% $416 5.1% $437 per day

3 B-Roll Motion Permit (Per Day):
a) Up to 10 People 7.4% $208 5.1% $219 per day
b) 10 or More People 7.4% $416 5.1% $437 per day

4 Motion Cancellation 7.4% $416 5.1% $437

5 Motion Revisions:
a) Minor Revisions 7.4% $172 5.1% $181
b) Substantial Revisions 7.4% $276 5.1% $290

6 Penalty n/a double app. fee n/a double app. fee

7 Parking On Street/Right-of-Way:
a) Up to 60 Vehicles 7.4% $340 5.1% $357 per day
b) Over 60 Vehicles 7.4% $682 5.1% $717 per day

8 Removal of Production Signs 7.4% $76 5.1% $80 per sign

9 Still Shoot Application:
a) Up to 25 People 7.4% $172 5.1% $181
b) Over 25 People 7.4% $451 5.1% $474

10 Still Shoot Permit (Per Day):
a) Up to 10 People 7.4% $72 5.1% $76 per day
b) 10 - 25 People 7.4% $208 5.1% $219 per day
c) Over 25 People 7.4% $416 5.1% $437 per day

11 Still Shoot Cancellation 7.4% $172 5.1% $181

12 Still Shoot Revisions:
a) Minor Revisions 7.4% $85 5.1% $89
b) Substantial Revisions 7.4% $137 5.1% $144

13 Use of City Property - Filming:
a) Up to 30 People

i) Up to 6 hours 7.4% $2,045 5.1% $2,149
ii) Each Additional Hour 7.4% $340 5.1% $357 per hour

b) Over 30 People
i) Up to 6 hours 7.4% $3,066 5.1% $3,222
ii) Each Additional Hour 7.4% $512 5.1% $538 per hour

14 Use of City Property - Still Shoot:
a) Up to 10 People 7.4% $170 5.1% $179 per hour
b) Over 10 People 7.4% $206 5.1% $217 per hour

15 Monitor Fee:
a) 0 - 8 Hours 7.4% $76 5.1% $80 per hour
b) 8 - 12 Hours 7.4% $116 5.1% $122 per hour
c) Over 12 Hours 7.4% $153 5.1% $161 per hour

16 Filming on City Streets or Right of Way 7.4% $682 5.1% $717 per day

17 Community Signature Processing Fee 7.4% $683 5.1% $718

18 Drone Usage Fee 7.4% $683 5.1% $718

19 Fire District Permit Convenience Fee n/a $0.10 n/a $0.10 per dollar

20 Late Processing Fee 7.4% $172 5.1% $181

*In addition to the fees identified in this Schedule of Fees, the City will pass-through to the applicant any discrete costs incurred from the use of outside service providers required to process the specific application 
or service.
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